

## **COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT**

Office: (715) 839-4914 Fax: (715) 839-4939 planning@eauclairewi.gov

## City of Eau Claire

## SIGN PERMIT 2024 Fee Schedule

161600001 7 17 00 0 1 16160107	<b>\$</b> = 0 00
16 16.082 Sign Permit Fees - 32 sq. ft. or less. 16.16.040D	\$50.00
16 16.083 Sign Permit Fees - Greater than 32 sq. ft. 16.16.040D	\$80.00
16 16.084 Sign Permit Fees - Ground signs less than 120 sq. ft. 16.16.040D	\$120.00
16 16.085 Sign Permit Fees - Ground signs greater than 120 sq. ft. 16.16.040D	\$175.00
16 16.086 Sign Permit Fees - Temporary. 16.16.040D	\$25.00
16 16.087 Sign Permit Fees - An additional charge shall be payable for any electrical sign,	\$25.00
including any sign which is exempt from a sign permit and which requires an electrical	
connection other than a plug. 16.16.040D	
16 16.088 Sign Permit Fees - Double applicable fees if work is commenced before	Double
permit is issued. 16.16.040D	
16 16.091 Sign Installer License - First Year. 16.16.170F	
16.18.090A	\$195.00
16 16.092 Sign Installer License - Per Renewal. 16.16.170F	
16.18.090A	\$100.00
16 16.093 Sign Permit Fees - Re-inspections (in excess of normal number of inspections)	\$60.00
16 16.094 Building Fees - Re-inspections (in excess of normal number of inspections)	\$100.00
16 16.095 Sign Installer License Fee - Late Renewal – 1 to 30 days late	\$20.00
16 16.096 Sign Installer License Fee - Late Renewal – 31 to 180 days late	\$35.00

Application submittals are made online at <a href="https://evolvepublic.infovisionsoftware.com/eauclaire/">https://evolvepublic.infovisionsoftware.com/eauclaire/</a>
For questions, contact <a href="planning@eauclairewi.gov">planning@eauclairewi.gov</a> or 715-839-4914.